
 

 

   7th November 2025 

 

ST HILDA’S NEWS  

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

Proposed Admission Arrangements for September 2027 - 
Consultation Period 

The school is currently in a 6-week consultation period for changing the admission arrangements for the 
academic year 2027. If you would like to see a copy of this, it can be found on the school website or a 

copy can be obtained from the school office.  

 

 

 

 

Congratulations to Archie 
in Year 2 for his recent  

success in  football.  

 

Zoe in Year 5  is taking part in 
the first round of the ENG 

Youth Netball Premier League 
on Saturday with Wyre  

Netball Club. Good Luck Zoe ! 



 

 

Attendance 

The happiness and educational progress of all our children are our main priorities and we 
believe that good attendance is a major way in which these priorities can be achieved.   

Our school target is 96%.   For the week reported below we were not able to achieve 
this  with  attendance at  89.4%.  

Whilst we appreciate absences may be due to illness, or other reasons authorised by school, 
we ask for your support in this matter. 

Each week on the newsletter we will be celebrating the class who has the  

highest attendance.  

For the  week ending 24th October (before half term break) , congratulations go to: 

Year : N/A   All classes have reduced attendance.  

Attendance :  N/A  

Most Improved class this week : N/A  

 



 

 

UPCOMING DATES : 

 

Monday 10th November 

Parents Evening  

Tuesday 11th November  

Open morning for potential Sept 
26 new starters.  

Wednesday 12th November  

Imran Kotwal in assembly and 
KS2 workshops 

 

Thursday 13th November  

Parents Evening 

 

Friday 14th November 

Am—Flu Immunisations  

 

 

 

 

                           Stars of the Week  

EYFS : Quinn  

Year 1:  Arthur 

Year 2 : Jude  

Year 3 :  Isabella Y  

Year 4 :  Bryony 

Year 5 :  Jasmine 

Year 6 :  Ula & Evie  

 

     Well Done !

Please find information/flyers attached 
about various local activities and events 
attached along with general information 
which may be of interest.  

Wishing you all a lovely week end.  

Jane Curl  

Head teacher. 

 

 

PAYMENTS  
 

All school dinner and  

extended school fees for  

NOVEMBER should now  

be paid in full.  

Please all check your  

Scopay accounts and make any  

payments required.  



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

   Carleton St. Hilda’s C.of E. Primary School 

Term Dates for 2026/2027  

 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2026   

School Re-opens to Pupils             Wednesday 2nd September 2026 (at 8.50 a.m. prompt) 

Closure at 3.30 p.m.              Wednesday 21st October 2026 

Half-term closure   Thursday 22.10.2026 – Friday 30.10.2026 

School re-opens   Monday 2nd November 2026 (at 8.50 a.m. prompt) 

Closure at 2.00 p.m.              Friday 18th December 2026 

Christmas holidays   Monday 21.12.26 – Friday 01.01.27 (inclusive.) 

 

 

SPRING TERM 2027 

School Re-opens to Pupils            Monday 4th January 2027 (at 8.50 a.m. prompt) 

Closure at 3.30 p.m.             Friday 12th February 2027 

Half-term closure    Monday 15.02.27 – Friday 19.02.27 (inclusive.) 

School re-opens   Monday 22nd February 2027 (at 8.50 a.m. prompt) 

Closure at 2.00 p.m.              Thursday 25th March 2027  

Easter holidays   Friday 26.03.27 – Friday 09.04.27 (inclusive). 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2027 

School Re-opens to Pupils             Monday 12th April 2027 (at 8.50 a.m. prompt) 

May Day Holiday   Monday 3rd May 2027 

Closure at 3.30 p.m.              Wednesday 26th May 2027 

Half-term closure   Thursday 27.05.27 – Friday 04.06.27 (inclusive.) 

School re-opens   Monday 7th June 2027 (at 8.50 a.m. prompt) 

Closure at 2.00 p.m.              Wednesday 21st July 2027 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


